toward meeting this standard, but windows in garage walls do count toward meeting this standard. To 
count toward meeting this standard, a door must be at the main entrance and facing a street lot line. 

Chapter – Cottage Housing 

Building Coverage. The maximum building coverage for each house is one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
square feet, including the garage. 

Common Outdoor Area. One (1) or more common outdoor areas are required.  

- The outdoor area must be centrally located. 
- The outdoor area must have a minimum of four hundred (400) square feet per unit. 
- The outdoor area must be contiguous, usable, and serve as a community gathering place.